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1. 調査団員・氏名 

 
担 当 氏 名 所 属 

総 括 松永 啓 JICA インドネシア事務所 
業務主任／橋梁設計／環境社会配慮 大下副武 (株)片平ｴﾝｼﾞﾆｱﾘﾝｸﾞ･ｲﾝﾀｰﾅｼｮﾅﾙ 
施工計画／積算 山宿 壮 (株)片平ｴﾝｼﾞﾆｱﾘﾝｸﾞ･ｲﾝﾀｰﾅｼｮﾅﾙ 

 
 

2. 調査行程 

 

 
 

1 13-Nov-Sun From Tokyo (11:20 JL725) to Jakarta

2 14-Nov-Mon Meeting with DGH, JICA, EOJ

3 15-Nov-Tue From Jakarta to Mataram, Meeting with NTB

4 16-Nov-Wed Meeting with BLHP, From Mataram to Sumbawa Besar

5 17-Nov-Thu Site survey

6 18-Nov-Fri Meeting with Sumbawa Regency and Sumbawa Barat Regency

7 19-Nov-Sat Site survey

8 20-Nov-Sun From Maluk to Mataram

9 21-Nov-Mon Meeting with NTB Provincial Government

10 22-Nov-Tue From Mataram to Jakarta

11 23-Nov-Wed Meeting with DGH

12 24-Nov-Thu Report ot EOJ & JICA , From Jakarta (22:05 JL726) to Tokyo

13 25-Nov-Fri Arrive at Tokyo

Note: JICA: Japan International Cooperation Agency, EOJ: Embassy of Japan, DGH: Directorate General of Highways, BLHP: Environmental Agency
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3. 関係者（面会者）リスト 

 
Directorate General of Highways, Ministry of Public Works（公共事業道路省道路総局） 
Mr. Harris H. Batubara Director of Planning 
Mr. Slamet Muljono Head of Sub-Directorate of Policy and Strategy 
Mr. Iwan Zarkasih Head of Sub-Directorate of Bridge Engineering 
Mr. Herry Vaza Head of Sub-Directorate of Environmental 

Affairs & Road Safety 
Mr. Dedy Gunawan Sub-Directorate of Policy and Strategy 
Mr. Fajar Eko Antono Sub-Directorate of Policy and Strategy 
Mr. Arie Arnady Sub-Directorate Region II C 
Ms. Mardiarini  Sub-Directorate of Environmental Affairs & 

Road Safety 
Mr. Yuji Ikeda JICA Expert on Road Policy 
  
Provincial Government of Nusa Tonggara Barat（西ヌサトゥンガラ州政府） 
Mr. H. Azhar Head of Road and Bridge Division, Directorate 

of Public Works 
  
Local Government of Sumbawa Regency（スンバワ県） 
Mr. Saad Abdullah Head of Public Works 
  
Local Government of Sumbawa Barat Regency（西スンバワ県） 
Mr. Syafruddin Head of Bridge  
  
BLHP（NTB 州環境管理事務所） 
Mr. Tadjuddin Erfandy Head of EIA Office, NTB Province 
 
Embassy of Japan （在インドネシア日本国大使館） 
Ms. Chikako Sado Second Secretary, Economic Section 
  
JICA Indonesia Office （JICA インドネシア事務所） 
Mr. Akira Matsunaga Senior Representative 
Ms. Kanae Mayuzumi Representative 
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4. 討議議事録 
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